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Revision History 
 

Rev Date ECO Change Log 

0.1 12/10/2019  Draft Version 

0.2 12/19/2019  Update pin definition for IEEE1588v2 and mechanical 

0.3 04/03/2020  Update the maximum power consumption figure 
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n Summary 

Azores Networks’ WAS-110 XGSPON SFP+ SFU is an integrated SFP+ ONT, complying with the 
ITU-T G.9807.1 standard for 10-Gigabit-Capable Symmetric Passive Optical Network (XGSPON).  
This transceiver provides a pluggable SC/APC SFP+ compliant interface to upgrade existing devices 
for FTTx services.  WAS-110 can also support IEEE1588v2, and Y.1731 for mobile backhaul 
application.  WAS-110 is best suited for FTTH residential, mobile backhaul and network 
switch/router/MDU applications.   

 
 

n Highlights 

v ITU-T G.9807.1 XGSPON uplink with SC/APC connector 

v TOD and 1PPS synchronization interface for IEEE1588v2 

v Symmetric Data Rate: Tx: 9.95328Gbps ; Rx: 9.95328Gbps 

v Operating case temperature options for consumer and industrial applications  

 
 
 

 

  



  Product Specification  Azores Networks  

Azores Networks Proprietary                                                  4 / 8 
 

n General Specifications 

  

Azores Model  WAS-110 
ONT Type XGSPON SFP+ SFU 
Main SoC Intel PRX126 
Uplink XGSPON  
Downlink Gold finger connector 
Operating Temperature C-Temp (0-70C), I-Temp (-40-85), both case temperatures 

 
 
 
 

n Performance Specifications 

Absolute Maximum Ratings 

 

 

General Characteristics 
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Transmitter Specifications 

 

 

Receiver Specifications 

 

 

 

n Pin Definitions and Description 
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n Order Information 

Model  Description 

WAS-110 XGS SFP+ SFU, C-Temp (0 to 70°C operating temperature) 
WAS-110I XGS SFP+ SFU, I-Temp (-40 to 85°C operating temperature) 

 

n Mechanical 
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n Contact 

Azores Networks  
2701 Custer Pkwy, Suite 706. Richardson, TX 75080, U.S.A. 
 
Phone: +1 (262) 617-2691 
Website: www.azoresnetworks.com 
 

 
 


